## SAN FRANCISCO PLANNING DEPARTMENT

# Approval Date: Case No.: Project Title: Zoning: Staff Contact:

### **Notice of Exemption**

1650 Mission St.

Suite 400 San Francisco, CA 94103-2479

Reception:

415.558.6378

Fax:

415.558.6409

Planning Information: 415.558.6377

MB-RA

December 9, 2014

2014.002522ENV

Block/Lot:

N/A N/A

Lot Size: Lead Agency:

San Francisco Planning Department

Mariposa Street Sewer Improvements

(Job Order Contract JOC-48R-06), City and County of San Francisco

Project Sponsor:

San Francisco Public Utilities Commission Barry Pearl, Senior Environmental Project Manager

(415) 551-4573

BPearl@sfwater.org

**ENDORSED** SAN FRANCISCO County Clerk

JUN 04, 2015

To:

County Clerk, City and County of San Francisco

City Hall Room 168

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102

by: JENNIFER WONG

Deputy County Clerk

Pursuant to the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA), the Guidelines of the Secretary for Resources, and San Francisco requirements, this Notice of Exemption is transmitted to you for filing. At the end of the posting period, please return this Notice to the Staff Contact with a notation of the period it was posted.

Attached fee:

\$58 filing fee

#### PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

The work would consist of the replacement of the existing 12-inch gravity sewer with a 24-inch pipe approximately 160 feet in length, and the construction of a concrete junction structure. Work would include Traffic Routing, Sewer and Roadway work. The contractor would selectively demolish, furnish, install and comply with requirements set forth in Drawings and Specifications transmitted on March 27, 2015; including the sewer and roadway work at the intersection of Mariposa Street and Terry Francois Boulevard. A 20-inch diameter force main runs from the Mariposa Street transport/storage box structure to the 10-foot diameter force main that continues to the Southeast Water Pollution Control Plant (SEWPCP). A new 14-inch diameter force main would connect the Pump Station to the 20-inch force main. Modifications inside the Pump Station in the subsurface Pump Room would occur, including replacement of the discharge pipe, valves and flow meter.

#### **DETERMINATION:**

A CEQA determination was issued December 10, 2014 under Planning Department Case Number 2014.002522ENV. Therefore no further environmental review would be required for the proposed Sewer Improvements project. The project was approved by the San Francisco Public Utilities Commission on May 7, 2015. A copy of the document(s) may be examined at 1650 Mission Street, Suite 400, San Francisco, CA, 94103 in file no. 2014.002522ENV.

1.	An Exemption from Environmental Review has been prepared pursuant to the provisions of CEQA under:				
	Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268)				
	Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a))				
	Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c))				
	X Categorical Exemption (Section 15302 (REPLACEMENT OR RECONSTRUCTION))				
	Statutory Exemption.				
2.	This project in its approved form has been determined to be exempt from environmental review in order to replace the existing gravity sewer and construct a concrete junction structure at the intersection of Mariposa Street and Terry Francois Boulevard.				
John Ra Plannir	May 14, 2015				
By Sara	ah B. Jones V				
Enviro	nmental Review Officer				
cc:	Irina P. Torrey, Bureau Manager, San Francisco Public Utilities Commission,				
	Bureau of Environmental Management				

Timothy Johnston, Environmental Planner, Environmental Planning Division,

Brian Carlomagno, Project Manager, Project Management Bureau

San Francisco Planning Department

San Francisco Public Utilities Commission



RECEIPT # 38-2015-022

_		STATE CLEARING	3 HOUS	E # (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY				
LEAD AGENCY SAN FRANCISCO PLANNING DEPARTMENT	DATE 06/4/2015			
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING SAN FRANCISCO	DOCUMENT NUMBER 539319			
PROJECT TITLE MARIPOSA STREET SEWER IMPROVEMENTS (JOB C SAN FRANCISCO	PRDER CONTRACT JO	C-48R-06), CITY AN	D COL	JNTY OF
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME BARRY PEARL		PHONE N (415 )55		
PROJECT APPLICANTADDRESS 1650 MISSION ST. SUITE 400	CITY SAN FRANCISCO	STATE CA	ZIP 941	CODE 103
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box):		•	•	
□ Local Public Agency □ School District □ Other S	pecial District	☐State Agency		Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:  Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,06	9.75 \$	;
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)	\$2,210	0.00 \$		
☐ Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Bo	\$850	0.00 \$		
☐ Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP)	\$1,04	3.75 \$		
□ County Administrative Fee     □		\$5	8.00 \$	58.00
☑ Project that is exempt from fees				
Notice of Exemption (attach)				
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)				
Other			\$	
PAYMENT METHOD:				
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☒ Other RAWP15000160	JOURNAL ENTRY	TOTAL RECEIV	/ED \$	58.00
SIGNATURE	PRINTED NAME AND T	TITLE		<u> </u>
X	JENNIFER WONG Deputy County Clerk			
· V				
ORIGINAL - PROJECT APPLICANT COPY - CDFW/ASB	COPY - LEAD AGENCY	COPY - COUNTY CLERK	FG	753.5a (Rev. 12/13)